

NDPS Case No. 43/2023

Order No. 20 Dated: 15-02-2025

The record is put up by way of put up application filed on behalf of the accused person Prabha Mondal along with bail application, as it is submitted.

At this stage of hearing submission, it appears that copy of this application is to be served upon prosecution of this case so that the bail application may be heard in presence of both the sides and CD is to be produced.

So fix 18-02-2025 for hearing of the bail application.

Copy is to be served.

CD is to be produced.

Dictd. & Corrtd. by me,

***Judge, Special Court,
under NDPS Act, Howrah.
In-Charge***

***Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Howrah
In-Charge***