

T. R. Case No. 43 of 2023

Order No. 21 dated 18.02.2025

Today stands fixed for hearing of the bail application.

The Ld. Advocate of the accused moves the bail application for accused Prabha Mandal submitting that the accused is in custody for a considerable period.

The Ld. Counsel for the prosecution raises strong objection submitting that huge quantity of ganja has been recovered and the co-accused persons have not been bailed out.

Heard both sides. Perused the material available. Considered.

In view of facts and circumstances of case, contention regarding recovery of huge quantity of ganja coupled with the rigours of section 37 of the NDPS Act, the bail prayer is considered and rejected.

To date.

Judge, Spl Court under NDPS Act,

Dict & corrected by me  
Incharge

Judge, Spl Court under  
NDPS Act, Howrah.  
Incharge

Judge, Spl Court under NDPS Act,

Dict & corrected by me  
Incharge

Judge, Spl Court under  
NDPS Act, Howrah.  
Incharge