

T.R. Case No. 43 of 2023

Order No. 22 Dated 12.03.2025

Today is fixed for production.

All the four accused persons are not physically produced by the Jail Authority but P.O. has visited through VC.

Ld. P.O. has been superannuated.

Ld. ADJ, FTC-II Howrah is in charge.

It appears from the record copy of chargesheet already been served upon the accused persons.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **16-06-2025** for appearance and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me
(incharge)