

NDPS Case No. 43 of 2023

Order No. 26 dated 13-06-2025

The record is put up on the prayer of the Ld. Special PP on NCB, Kolkata in which he specifically files a prayer for apology.

Having considered the contention of the prayer for apology the direction given to the Director NCB, KZU, Kolkata on the date 22-05-2025 is hereby recalled.

There is no necessity to send any copy of order to Director, NCB, KZU, Kolkata dated 22-05-2025, having considered the prayer of apology of the Ld. Special PP.

To date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Special Judge,

**Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.
*JO Code No. WB00910***