

T.R. Case No. 43 of 2023

Order No.29 Dated 12.11.2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and E.R of W/A.

Accused person namely Sunder Deep, Rakesh Sarkar, Asha Malakar and Prova Mandal are physically produced from the concerned jail authority and placed on dock.

No E.R of W/A is received.

Ld. Special P.P, NCB has filed hazira.

Fix.**31.01.2026** for production of the accused persons and E.R of W/A.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**