

Order no 36 dated 26-02-2026

Today is fixed for production of the accused Sundar Deep, Rakesh Sarkar, Asha Malakar and Prova Malakar and ER of WPA as regards the accused Kaushik Barman and Manotosh Mistri.

All the 04 accused has been produced from JC and remanded to further JC till the next date fixed.

Ld Advocate for the accused persons is present. Ld Special PP, NCB is present.

A report as to the WPA as issued against the 02 accused Kaushik Barman and Manotosh Mistri has been received. Such be kept in the record.

It appears that the Hon'ble High Court of Calcutta was pleased to direct that after exhaustion of the process, the trial be split up and charges be framed against the accused persons by 28-02-2026 as a matter of priority. Hence, in respectful adherence to such direction, the present proceeding stands filed for the present as regards the 02 accused Kaushik Barman and Manotosh Mistri.

A secondary record be brought into existence as regards such two accused persons.

As the Ld PO is on SIR duty and ADJ FTC-II, Howrah being in charge is also in charge of the other three Courts, the charge shall be framed tomorrow.

Fix 27.02.2026 for consideration of charge.

The accused persons be produced on 27.02.2026 without fail.

**Dictated & Corrected by me
(Incharge)**

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Court, Howrah
(Incharge)**