

T.R Case No.43 of 2023

Order No.03 Dated: 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence of C.S.W-1.

All four accused persons are physically produced from the concerned jail authority and placed on dock.

Ld. P.O is leave on SIR duty as per direction of Hon'ble Apex Court.

Ld. ADJ, FTC-II, Howrah is incharge.

Ld. Specil P.P, NCB is present along with one witness.

C.S witness namely Tapan Singh is present.

He is exained on dock in full but cross examination not yet been started as no time today as P.W-1.

Some documents are marked as exhibits.

Let those be kept with the record.

Fix **17.03.2026** for production of the accused person and cross-examination of P.W-1

Dictated & Corrected by me
(Incharge)

Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah
(Incharge)