

**TR Case no. 43 of 2023**

**Order No.06 Dated 21.04.2026**

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and evidence of CSW6..

1 Non Production Report is received from Howrah District Correctional Home through which it appears that 2 accused namely Rakesh Sarkar & Sunder Deep are not being produced physically before the Ld. Court today.

No message is received about other 2 accused.

CSW6 namely Rajat Ranjan is present and examined in part and deferred on the prayer of LD. Special PP NCB. considered.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **14.05.2026** for production of the accused persons and further evidence of CSW6 .

Four accused persons are remanded to J/C till next date.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Addl. Dist. Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court , Howrah**