

**T.R Case No. 43 of 2023**

**Order No. 07 Dated: 14.05.2026**

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and further evidence of CSW6. .

One accused person on court bail namely Rakesh Sarkar is present by filing hazira .

Three other Accused are produced from the concerned Jail authority and they are taken into dock.

Ld. Spl. P.P NCB files hazira of witness PW2 namely Rajat Ranjan.

CSW6 as PW2 namely Rajat Ranjan is further examined in chief in part and deferred on the prayer of Ld. Spl. P.P NCB.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

As per resolution of “ Not to pass any adverse order” by “Howrah Bar Association”, the case is adjourned.

Fix. **18.06.2026** for production of the accused persons and further evidence of CSW6.

Three Accused persons be remanded to J/C till next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge Special Court under  
NDPS Act, Howrah